agreement extention forthe period for 03 years starting from February 16,2025 to February 15,

2025 inclusive , both partries decided to renew the contract by mutual agreement on same terms

and condition. The monthly rent of the said premise is Rs. 825,220l- (Rupees Eight Hundred

Twenty Five Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty Only) inclusive of all taxes, payable in

advance on quarterly basis forthe duration of the Lease Agreement. The rentwill be increased

by l0% after 12 months.

8 ADVANCES - unsecured - considered good

8.1 These interest free business advances represent the amounts given to employees for incurring